Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Comerica Bank		10/04/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netbotz, Inc.		
Street Address:	11044 Research Blvd		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78759		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76401676	ВОТΖ	
Serial Number:	76401530	BOTZWARE	
Serial Number:	76310853	NETBOTZ	
Serial Number:	76461571	NETBOTZ	
Serial Number:	76188597	RACKBOTZ	
Serial Number:	76188596	WALLBOTZ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-1506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-969-1700

Email: deborah.lively@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Lively, Thompson & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0283 76407676

CH A16FO

900033491

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017194.000192			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Lively			
Signature:	/Deborah L. Lively/			
Date:	10/06/2005			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release - Netbotz#page1.tif source=Release - Netbotz#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0284

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2004, between NETBOTZ, INC. ("Grantor") and COMERICA BANK ("Bank").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank does hereby terminate and release its interest and rights in (a) that certain Security Agreement, entered into between Bank (as successor in interest to Imperial Bank) with Grantor, which was recorded at Reel/Frame: 2385/0806, relating to any and all marks owned by Grantor, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2001, (b) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Bank and Grantor, relating to any and all marks owned by Grantor, which was recorded at Reel/Frame: 2905/0647, relating to any and all marks owned by Grantor, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2003, (c) that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement between Bank and Grantor, relating to any and all marks owned by Grantor, which was recorded at Reel/Frame: 2775/0801, relating to any and all marks owned by Grantor, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2003, (d) that certain Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Bank and Grantor, relating to any and all marks owned by Grantor, which was recorded at Reel/Frame: 2872/0306, relating to any and all marks owned by Grantor, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2004, and (e) all marks in which Bank was given a security interest under the Security Agreement, the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, and the Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Dated: October 4, 2005.

Bank

COMERICA BANK

av.

Name: Title:

ind S. Mula

1944178.1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

Trademark	Application No.	Status	Filing Date	Country
'BOTZ	76/401,676	Pending	4/26/2002	US
BOTZWARE	76/401,530	Registered	4/29/2002	US
NETBOTZ	905886	Registered	3/8/2002	Australia
NETBOTZ	1133467	Pending	3/8/2002	Canada
NETBOTZ	2607778	Pending	3/8/2002	EC
NETBOTZ	2002-18221	Registered	3/8/2002	Japan
NETBOTZ	76/310,853	Registered	9/10/2001	US
NETBOTZ & Design	76/461,571	Pending	10/24/2002	US
RACKBOTZ	76/188,597	Registered	1/2/2001	US
WALLBOTZ	76/188,596	Published - January 14, 2003	1/2/2001	US

1944178.1

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0286